
March 7 (Friday)
Nemaha County 4H Building, 816 I St., Auburn, 
NE 68305

March 14 (Friday)
Dawson County Extension Office, 1002 Plum 
Creek Pkwy, Lexington, NE 68850

April 4 (Friday)
Platte County Extension Office, 2715 13th St., 
Columbus, NE 68601

April 11 (Friday)
Lancaster County Extension Office, 44 
Cherrycreek Rd. Suite A, Lincoln, NE 68528

April 18 (Friday)
Nebraska City High School, 141 Steinhart Park 
Rd., Nebraska City, NE 68410

April 25 (Friday)
UNL Panhandle Research, Extension, and 
Education Center, 4502 Ave. I, Scottsbluff, NE 
69361

Remote Pilot Exam Prep Course
Resumes January 2025 in Nebraska

January 9 (Thursday)
UNL Panhandle Research, Extension, and 
Education Center, 4502 Ave. I, Scottsbluff, 
NE 69361

January 10 (Friday)
UNL West Central Research, Extension, and 
Education Center, 402 W. State Farm Rd., 
North Platte, NE 69101

January 13  (Monday)
Dodge County Extension Office, 1206 W. 
23rd St. Fremont, NE 68025

January 16 (Thursday)
Gage County Extension Office, 1115 W. Scott 
St., Beatrice, NE 68310

January 23 (Thursday)
Hall County Extension Office, 3180 US-34, 
Grand Island, NE 68801

January 29 (Wednesday)
Buffalo County Extension Office, 1400 E 34th 
St., Kearney, NE 68847

February 12 (Wednesday)
Buffalo County Extension Office, 1400 E 34th 
St., Kearney, NE 68847

February 27 (Thursday)
Adams County Extension Office, 2975 S. 
Baltimore Ave., Hastings, NE 68901

Nebraska Extension will be offering one-day (eight hour) courses across the state to prepare 
individuals to pass the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Aeronautical Knowledge Exam 
required to receive a Part 107 remote pilot certification or license to fly drones for commercial 
applications. 

Registration is available online (Link) for each location.  Pre-registration is required with a $275 
registration fee.  On-line registration closes the Monday prior to the event.  Study materials, and 
light breakfast and lunch will be provided.  An educational discount is available to students and 
educators through an application process available on the registration link.  

Please contact Dr. Dirk Charlson for more information on this course at 
Email: dirk.charlson@unl.edu or Cell: 402-460-0742 (Text or Call)

Register On-Line 
by Scanning this 

QR Code

https://cvent.me/1e15L9
https://forms.office.com/r/9xQpwuvEdk
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